GARLAND COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

Garlandcountyvote.org 501-622-3622

Notice of Election

Gene Haley—Chairman ghaley@garlandcounty.org Ralph Edds—Commissioner redds@garlandcounty.org Elmer Beard—Commissioner ebeard@garlandcounty.org

70W Fire Protection District Piney Fire Protection District

Election Date July 09, 2019 Polls open 7:30 AM – 7:30 PM

Notice is Hereby Given that by the virtue of the authority vested by the Constitution and the Laws of the State of Arkansas, I hereby proclaim, publish and make known to all legal voters within 70W Volunteer Fire Association in Garland County and Hot Spring County, AR, or Piney Volunteer Fire Association in Garland County, Arkansas; that an election will be held in Garland County, Arkansas for the purpose of electing to form separate Fire Protection Districts. The election will be held on Tuesday, July 09, 2019 between the hours of 7:30 AM and 7:30 PM in accordance with State Law.

Question 1

FOR or AGAINST the establishment of a fire protection district within designated portions of Garland County, and Hot Spring County, Arkansas, and the levy of assessed benefits on the real property in the district to finance the district.

Any Qualified Elector in Garland County, Arkansas, and Hot Spring County, Arkansas, residing within the 70W or Piney Volunteer Fire Departments designated area, may vote at the Early Voting Location or Polling Locations on Election Day.

	Election Day Locations (Vote Centers)	Street Address	City	ZIP
1 2	Piney Grove Methodist Church Old Armory Bldg. (Dept. of Emergency Management)	2963 Airport Road 401 Mid America Blvd	Hot Springs, AR Hot Springs, AR	71913 71913
Early Voting				
Early Voting will be conducted weekdays Tuesday July 2, 2019; Wednesday July 3, 2019; Friday July 5, 2019; and				

Monday July 8, 2019 during the hours of 8:00 AM until 5:00 PM, at the following location:

NO VOTING ON JULY 4, 2019 – FEDERAL HOLIDAY

The Garland County Election Commission Building, 649 A Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs, AR 71901

Absentee Ballots and Voter Registration information may be obtained from the Garland County Clerk's Office, 501-622-3616 or <u>www.garcoclerk.com</u>. Sample ballots are available at <u>www.garlandcountyvote.org</u> "View My Ballot".

A list of appointed Election Officials will be posted at the Garland County Clerk's Office no later than June 12, 2019. Objections to the appointment of any Election Official must be made to the Garland County Election Commission by June 22, 2018.

Election Officials will begin opening, counting, and canvassing of Absentee Ballots at 10:00 AM at the Garland County Election Commission Building on Tuesday July 9, 2019.

Tabulation of results will begin at 7:30 PM on Election Day, July 9, 2019

Gne 240

Gene Haley, Chairman

Revised 05/2019 GCEC-010